1
IC, Module, and Sytems Design for
100-300GHz MIMO Communications
2022 International Symposium on Future Trends of Terahertz Semiconductor Technologies, March 5, Kyoto University
Mark Rodwell1, Ali A. Farid1, A. S. H. Ahmed1, M. Seo2, U. Soylu1, A.
Alizadeh1, N. Hosseinzadeh1, S. Lee1
1University of California, Santa Barbara
2Sungkyunkwan University

design, aging
PAs: 18dBm =P1dB (per element)
LNAs: 6dB noise figure
8
Systems
9
System Design
ADCs/DACs1: QPSK needs only 3-4 bit ADC/DACs
N ADC bits, M antennas, K signals: SNR=6N+1.76+10.log10(M/K)
3 bits, (M/K)=2→ SNR=23 dB.   QPSK needs 9.8 dB.
Linearity1: Amplifier P1dB need be only 4 dB above average power
Phase noise2,3: Requirements same as for SISO
Efficient digital beamforming4,5: beamspace algorithm=complexity ~N× log(N)
Efficient VLSI digital beamformer implementation6: low-resolution matrix
Efficiently beamforming in broadband arrays7: combined spatial & temporal FFTs.
1) M. Abdelghany et al, IEEE Trans. Wireless Comm, Sept. 2021, doi: 10.1109/TWC.2021.3069378.
2) M. E. Rasekh et al, IEEE Trans. Wireless Comm, Oct. 2021, doi: 10.1109/TWC.2021.3074911.
3) A. Puglielli et al, 2016 IEEE ICC, doi: 10.1109/ICC.2016.7511631.
4) M. Abdelghany, et. al, , 2019 IEEE  SPAWC: doi: 10.1109/SPAWC.2019.8815585
5) S. H. Mirfarshbafan et al,  IEEE Trans CAS 1, 2020, doi: 10.1109/TCSI.2020.3023023
6) O Castañeda Fernández et. al, 2021 ESSCIRC
7) M. Abdelghany et al 2019 IEEE GLOBECOM doi: 10.1109/GLOBECOM38437.2019.9013233.
10
Transistors
11
Transistors for 100-300GHz